07/17/2013 900260824

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BIA DIGITAL PARTNERS SBIC II LP		107/01/2013	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VENTRAQ, INC.
Street Address:	2000 Midatlantic Drive
City:	Mount Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3565052	EVENTDYNAMICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2127686800 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 2127686700

Email: patrick.boisson@dentons.com Correspondent Name: Grover Shawn / Dentons US LLP

P.O. Box 061080 Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20000480-0019-SG6-PB6
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shawn Grover
Signature:	/shawn grover/

REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0174

TRADEMARK

900260824

Date:	07/17/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=TM Release of Security Interest#pa source=TM Release of Security Interest#pa source=TM Release of Security Interest#pa	ge2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0175

TRADEMARK TRANSFER AND ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

July 1, 2013

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **BIA DIGITAL PARTNERS SBIC II LP**, a Delaware limited partnership ("<u>Assignor</u>"), acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **VENTRAQ**, **INC.**, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"), **without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to**, Assignor, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement, September 22, 2008, by and between Assignee and Assignor (as at any time amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), and recorded on <u>9/24/2008</u>, on Reel No. <u>3858</u> Frame<u>073</u>1United States Patent and Trademark Office, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks.

This Assignment intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Assignee to Assignor pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, and to reassign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest acquired pursuant to the terms of such Trademark Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0176 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Agreement to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

BIA DIGITAL PARTNERS SBIC LP

By: BIA Digital Partners SBIC II LLC, its General Partner

By: BIA Digital Partners II LIC, its Manager

Name: Lloyd R. Sams

Title: Managing Principal

SCHEDULE A

$\underline{\mathsf{Trademarks}}$

<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Cloudbank	United States	3819288	6/9/2009
VILLAGE SQUARE	Canada	TMA537048	11/14/2000
EVENTDYNAMICS	United States	3565052	1/20/2009

10527597\V-1

RECORDED: 07/17/2013

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0178